



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 002148  
Date            06 April 2018

### ***IT software procurement***

#### **Request:**

Please find below my request under the Freedom of Information Act:

#### IT software procurement

- 1) Who is the responsible individual/body for making IT procurement decisions in your local authority? If this varies by sector, could you please list the responsible parties for:
  - a) Mental health - [David Watts](#)
  - b) Social care – [David Watts/Emma Bennett](#)
  - c) Education – [Meredith Teasdale](#)
  
- 2) Please provide a list of IT contracts secured (including the chosen provider and product) within the last 3 years in mental health, including:
  - a) [Patient administration systems - not changed for several years](#)
  - b) [Electronic patient records - not changed for several years](#)
  
- 3) Please provide a list of IT contracts secured (including the chosen provider and product) within the last 3 years in adult's and children's social care, including:
  - a) [Case management systems Platform for Care \(OLM\)](#)
  - b) [Financial management systems Platform for Care \(OLM\)](#)
  
- 4) Please provide a list of IT contracts secured (including the chosen provider and product) within the last 3 years in education, including:
  - a) [Admissions systems Capita ONE](#)
  - b) [Electronic pupil databases Capita ONE](#)